# CH \$365.00 485233

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.	FORMERLY TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.	01/13/2023	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPRINKLR, INC.
Street Address:	29 WEST 35TH STREET, 8TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4852334	BRANDERATI
Registration Number:	5356083	ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE FOR AN UN-ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	4715462	GET SATISFACTION
Registration Number:	4463803	LITTLE BIRD
Registration Number:	4400607	POSTANO
Registration Number:	4080264	SBI
Registration Number:	4665516	SEE WHAT EVERYONE IS TALKING ABOUT
Registration Number:	4393432	SOCIAL@SCALE
Registration Number:	4091432	SOCIAL BUSINESS DESIGN
Registration Number:	4638732	SOCIAL EXPERIENCE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	5456803	SPRINKLR EXPERIENCE CLOUD
Registration Number:	3793002	SPRINKLR
Serial Number:	87399110	EXPERIENCE CLOUD
Serial Number:	87078162	SOCIAL MIRROR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0884

900744933

**Phone:** 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 3 Embarcadero Center, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338788-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Sprinklr (Sixth Street) - IPSA Termination and Release - Sprinklr (Sixth Street) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Sprinklr (Sixth Street) - IPSA Termination and Release - Sprinklr (Sixth Street) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Sprinklr (Sixth Street) - IPSA Termination and Release - Sprinklr (Sixth Street) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Sprinklr (Sixth Street) - IPSA Termination and Release - Sprinklr (Sixth Street) (Executed)#page4.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of January 13, 2023 by **SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.** (f/k/a TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.) ("**Assignee**"), in favor of **SPRINKLR, INC.** ("**Grantor**").

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 20, 2020 (the "**Agreement**"), granting to the Assignee a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("**USPTO**") on June 21, 2021, at Reel 007332, Frame 0207.

**WHEREAS**, Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided; and

**WHEREAS**, Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <a href="Schedule I">Schedule I</a> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Signature page follows]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.

By: Name: Joshua Easterly

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

#### SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### Trademarks

Country	Trademark Name	Application <u>Date</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Application Serial No.	Registration <u>No</u> .	<u>Date</u>
us	Branderati	September 6. 2014	SPRINKLR. INC. 29 WEST 35TH ST 8THFLOOR NEW YORK.NY 10001		4852334	November 10. 2015
us	Enterprise Software for an Un-Enterprise World	September 3.	SPRINKLR. INC. 29 WEST 35TH ST 8THFLOOR NEW YORK.NY 10001		5356083	December 12. 2017
us	GetSatisfaction	August 11. 2014	SPRINKLR. INC. 29 WEST 35TH ST 8THFLOOR NEW YORK.NY 10001		4715462	April 7. 2015
us	Little Bird	October 1. 2012	SPRINKLR. INC. 29 WEST 35TH ST 8THFLOOR NEW YORK.NY 10001		4463803	January 7, 2014
us	Postano	June 1. 2011	SPRINKLR. INC. 29 WEST 35TH ST 8THFLOOR NEW YORK.NY 10001		4400607	September 10. 2013
us	SBI	June 29, 2011	SPRINKLR. INC. 29 WEST 35TH ST 8THFLOOR NEW YORK.NY 10001		4080264	January 3, 2012
us	See What Everyone is Talking About	April 5, 2013	SPRINKLR. INC. 29 WEST 35TH ST 8THFLOOR NEW YORK.NY 10001		4665516	January 6, 2015
us	Social@Scale	May 3. 2012	SPRINKLR. INC. 29 WEST 35TH ST 8THFLOOR NEW YORK.NY 10001		4393432	August 27. 2013
us	Social Business Design	September 22. 2009	SPRINKLR. INC. 29 WEST 35TH ST 8THFLOOR NEW YORK.NY 10001		4091432	January 24. 2012
us	Social Experience Management	February 19. 2014	SPRINKLR. INC. 29 WEST 35TH ST 8THFLOOR NEW YORK.NY 10001		4638732	November 11. 2014
us	Sprinklr Experience Cloud	April 5. 2017	SPRINKLR, INC. 29 WEST 35TH		5456803	May 1. 2018

280072440 v1

			ST 8THFLOOR NEW YORK.NY 10001		
us	Sprinklr	October 9, 2009	SPRINKLR, INC. 29 WEST 35TH ST., 8THFLOOR NEWYORK,NY 10001	3793002	May 25, 2010
us	Sprinklr	March 13, 2017	SPRINKLR, INC. 29 WEST 35TH ST., 8THFLOOR NEWYORK,NY 10001	5547854	August 28, 2018

## Applications for Registration of Trademarks

Country	Al!!!!lication Title	Al!!!Iication Date	<u>Owner</u>	Al!l!Iication / Serial No.	Registration No./Patent No.	<u>Date</u>
us	Experience Cloud	April 5, 2017	SPRINKLR, INC. 29WEST35TH ST., 8TH FLOOR NEWYORK,NY 10001	87/399110		April 5, 2017
us	Social Mirror	June 21, 2016	SPRINKLR, INC. 29WEST35TH ST., 8TH FLOOR NEWYORK,NY 10001	87078162		June 21, 2016

280072440 v1

**RECORDED: 01/17/2023**